

				On-Call Earthworks 2020					
				Contract Number 071295 Project Number:					
				Bid Results					
Bid Opening Date:				May 20, 2020					
Name of Bidder:				Pivetta Brothers Construction Inc.		Green Earthworks Construction, Inc.		Nordvind Company LLC	
Bid Item	Bid Description	UOM	QYT	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	EA	10	\$800.00	8,000.00	\$1,900.00	19,000.00	\$5,000.00	50,000.00
2	Excavator +/- 12.5 MT (.75CY)	HR	40	\$154.00	6,160.00	\$152.00	6,080.00	\$200.00	8,000.00
3	Excavator +/- 24MT (1.5CY)	HR	15	\$180.00	2,700.00	\$279.00	4,185.00	\$300.00	4,500.00
4	Excavator +/- 35MT (2.5CY)	HR	30	\$206.00	6,180.00	\$282.00	8,460.00	\$400.00	12,000.00
5	In / Out Costs for 2, 3, or 4	EA	5	\$524.00	2,620.00	\$852.00	4,260.00	\$2,000.00	10,000.00
6	Wheel Loader +/- 130HP (2.5CY)	HR	70	\$140.00	9,800.00	\$197.00	13,790.00	\$200.00	14,000.00
7	Wheel Loader +/- 145HP (3.0CY)	HR	70	\$140.00	9,800.00	\$226.00	15,820.00	\$300.00	21,000.00
8	Track Loader +/- 57HP (Skid Steer)	HR	15	\$110.00	1,650.00	\$129.00	1,935.00	\$400.00	6,000.00
9	In / Out Costs for 6, 7 or 8	EA	5	\$400.00	2,000.00	\$252.00	1,260.00	\$2,000.00	10,000.00
10	Crawler Dozer +/- 70HP	HR	20	\$145.00	2,900.00	\$167.00	3,340.00	\$200.00	4,000.00
11	Crawler Dozer +/- 115HP	HR	50	\$145.00	7,250.00	\$259.00	12,950.00	\$300.00	15,000.00
12	In / Out Costs for 10 or 11	EA	2	\$375.00	750.00	\$252.00	504.00	\$2,000.00	4,000.00
13	Rigid Frame Grader	HR	8	\$123.00	984.00	\$170.00	1,360.00	\$1,000.00	8,000.00
14	Articulated Grader 230HP	HR	65	\$176.00	11,440.00	\$282.00	18,330.00	\$1,500.00	97,500.00
15	In / Out Costs for 13 or 14	EA	2	\$375.00	750.00	\$852.00	1,704.00	\$2,500.00	5,000.00
16	4WD Loader/Backhoe 89HP	HR	12	\$125.00	1,500.00	\$120.00	1,440.00	\$200.00	2,400.00
17	Hoe Pack for item 16	HR	12	\$15.00	180.00	\$13.00	156.00	\$50.00	600.00

				On-Call Earthworks 2020					
				Contract Number 071295 Project Number:					
				Bid Results					
Bid Opening Date:				May 20, 2020					
Name of Bidder:				Pivetta Brothers Construction Inc.		Green Earthworks Construction, Inc.		Nordvind Company LLC	
Bid Item	Bid Description	UOM	QYT	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
18	Hydraulic Breaker for item 16	HR	12	\$30.00	360.00	\$50.00	600.00	\$100.00	1,200.00
19	In / Out Costs 16	EA	1	\$375.00	375.00	\$185.00	185.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00
20	Single Drum Vibratory Roller +/- 54"	HR	8	\$120.00	960.00	\$165.00	1,320.00	\$200.00	1,600.00
21	Single Drum Vibratory Roller +/- 66"	HR	50	\$120.00	6,000.00	\$195.00	9,750.00	\$300.00	15,000.00
22	Single Drum Vibratory Roller +/- 84"	HR	10	\$160.00	1,600.00	\$218.00	2,180.00	\$400.00	4,000.00
23	In / Out Costs for 20, 21 or 22	EA	4	\$375.00	1,500.00	\$252.00	1,008.00	\$2,500.00	10,000.00
24	Compressor with breaker or hammer	HR	8	\$50.00	400.00	\$27.00	216.00	\$100.00	800.00
25	In / Out Costs for 24	EA	1	\$100.00	100.00	\$28.00	28.00	\$500.00	500.00
26	Street Sweeper	HR	2	\$135.00	270.00	\$204.00	408.00	\$500.00	1,000.00
27	Dump Truck, Solo (10 CY)	HR	20	\$141.00	2,820.00	\$176.00	3,520.00	\$145.00	2,900.00
28	Dump Truck and Trailer	HR	150	\$148.00	22,200.00	\$199.00	29,850.00	\$185.00	27,750.00
29	Vac Truck	HR	20	\$224.00	4,480.00	\$200.00	4,000.00	\$225.00	4,500.00
30	Water Truck	HR	24	\$106.00	2,544.00	\$163.00	3,912.00	\$185.00	4,440.00
31	Laborer	HR	350	\$75.00	26,250.00	\$66.00	23,100.00	\$65.27	22,844.50
32	Foreman with Tool Truck	HR	350	\$125.00	43,750.00	\$101.00	35,350.00	\$107.14	37,499.00
33	Superintendent	HR	40	\$95.00	3,800.00	\$88.00	3,520.00	\$150.00	6,000.00

				On-Call Earthworks 2020					
				Contract Number 071295 Project Number:					
				Bid Results					
Bid Opening Date:				May 20, 2020					
Name of Bidder:				Pivetta Brothers Construction Inc.		Green Earthworks Construction, Inc.		Nordvind Company LLC	
Bid Item	Bid Description	UOM	QYT	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	Project Manager	HR	10	\$75.00	750.00	\$45.00	450.00	\$200.00	2,000.00
35	Bankrun Gravel, Class "B"	TON	50	\$12.00	600.00	\$12.00	600.00	\$100.00	5,000.00
36	Crushed Rock (gradation as required)	TON	40	\$15.00	600.00	\$18.00	720.00	\$150.00	6,000.00
37	Quarry Spalls	TON	30	\$30.00	900.00	\$24.00	720.00	\$200.00	6,000.00
38	Adjust Manhole, Catch Basin, or Hatch	EA	3	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$600.00	1,800.00	\$1,500.00	4,500.00
39	Geosynthetic Material	SY	300	\$2.00	600.00	\$2.00	600.00	\$750.00	#####
40	Surface Stabilization	SY	60	\$2.00	120.00	\$11.00	660.00	\$500.00	30,000.00
41	Temporary Erosion Control Blanket	SY	60	\$2.00	120.00	\$3.50	210.00	\$500.00	30,000.00
42	Clear Plastic Covering	SY	60	\$2.00	120.00	\$3.00	180.00	\$500.00	30,000.00
43	Check Dam (10 Ft. Length)	SY	1	\$200.00	200.00	\$193.00	193.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00
44	Inlet Protection	EA	2	\$75.00	150.00	\$95.00	190.00	\$150.00	300.00
45	Oil Sausage Boom, 10 Ft. Length	EA	2	\$90.00	180.00	\$122.50	245.00	\$5,000.00	10,000.00
46	Wattles, 10 Ft. Length	EA	2	\$30.00	60.00	\$111.00	222.00	\$500.00	1,000.00
47	35 lb Sandbags, filled	EA	3	\$15.00	45.00	\$38.00	114.00	\$1,000.00	3,000.00
48	Silt Fence	LF	50	\$10.00	500.00	\$5.00	250.00	\$100.00	5,000.00
49	To waste disposal site, dirt	TON	200	\$10.00	2,000.00	\$28.00	5,600.00	\$250.00	50,000.00

				On-Call Earthworks 2020					
				Contract Number 071295 Project Number:					
				Bid Results					
Bid Opening Date:				May 20, 2020					
Name of Bidder:				Pivetta Brothers Construction Inc.		Green Earthworks Construction, Inc.		Nordvind Company LLC	
Bid Item	Bid Description	UOM	QYT	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
50	To waste disposal site, concrete	TON	200	\$12.00	2,400.00	\$36.00	7,200.00	\$300.00	60,000.00
51	To waste disposal site, wood debris & trash	TON	20	\$145.00	2,900.00	\$141.00	2,820.00	\$175.00	3,500.00
52	To Port site, dirt	CY	20	\$6.00	120.00	\$17.00	340.00	\$100.00	2,000.00
53	To Port site, concrete	CY	60	\$6.00	360.00	\$17.00	1,020.00	\$200.00	12,000.00
54	To Port site, wood debris & trash	CY	10	\$6.00	60.00	\$18.00	180.00	\$150.00	1,500.00
55	Use of 4x4 Truck with plow and driver	HR	20	\$125.00	2,500.00	\$255.00	5,100.00	\$125.00	2,500.00
56	Use of dump truck (10 CY) with plow and driver	HR	20	\$184.00	3,680.00	\$467.00	9,340.00	\$185.00	3,700.00
57	Use of front end loader with plow and driver	HR	20	\$140.00	2,800.00	\$250.00	5,000.00	\$225.00	4,500.00
58	Use of grader with driver	HR	20	\$166.00	3,320.00	\$525.00	10,500.00	\$275.00	5,500.00
59	Survey	HR	8	\$300.00	2,400.00	\$370.00	2,960.00	\$265.00	2,120.00
60	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	EA	10	\$175.00	1,750.00	\$200.00	2,000.00	\$100.00	1,000.00
61	HMA ½" Class B (PG 58H-22).	TON	60	\$150.00	9,000.00	\$315.00	18,900.00	\$350.00	21,000.00

				On-Call Earthworks 2020					
				Contract Number 071295 Project Number:					
				Bid Results					
Bid Opening Date:				May 20, 2020					
Name of Bidder:				Pivetta Brothers Construction Inc.		Green Earthworks Construction, Inc.		Nordvind Company LLC	
<b>Bid Item</b>	<b>Bid Description</b>	<b>UOM</b>	<b>QYT</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>
62	Portland Concrete Cement 24 Hour Pavement Patch	CY	30	\$450.00	13,500.00	\$737.00	22,110.00	\$250.00	7,500.00
<b>BASE BID SUBTOTAL</b>				\$245,308.00		\$333,745.00		\$998,653.50	
<b>ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED</b>				0		0		0	
<b>JBCONTRACTORS ACKNOWLEDGED</b>				N/A		N/A		N/A	
<b>AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE</b>				YES		YES		YES	
<b>BID SECURITY INCLUDED</b>				YES		YES		YES	
<b>APPARENT RANKING:</b>				1		2		3	